LegiList

Congress, Made Clear.

Fact Sheet — March 4, 2026
https://legilist.com

Sue Wilkins Myrick

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: NC < District: 9

Service: 1995-2013

Most recent Congress: 112

Biography

A Representative from North Carolina. Born in Tiffin, Seneca County, Ohio, August 1, 1941. Graduated from Port Clinton
High School, Port Clinton, Ohio, 1959. Attended Heidelberg College, Tiffin, Ohio, 1959-1960. At-large member, Charlotte,
N. C., city council, 1983-1985. Mayor, Charlotte, N. C. , 1987-1991. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination to the United
States Senate in 1992. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Fourth and to the eight succeeding Congresses

(January 3, 1995-January 3, 2013). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Thirteenth Congress in 2012.

L egidlative Activity (1995-2013)

Bills sponsored: 237
Bills cosponsored: 2117

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

112 HR
6264

112 HR
3505

112 HR
4603

112 HR
4601

112 HR
4600

Title
GSA Path to Privatization Act

For the relief of Bruce William Stewart, Dianne Stewart, Sarah
Jane Caitlin Stewart, and Michael Bruce Albert Stewart.

To extend the suspension of duty on staple fibers of viscose
rayon, not carded, combed, or otherwise processed for spinning.

To extend the suspension of duty on Isobutyl 4-hydroxybenzoate
and its sodium salt.

To suspend temporarily the duty on Ammonium
polyacryloyldimethyl taurate.

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic
Development, Public Buildings and Emergency
Management.

Updated Aug 2, 2012

Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration Policy
and Enforcement.
Updated Jun 21, 2012

Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade.
Updated May 2, 2012

Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade.
Updated May 2, 2012

Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade.
Updated May 2, 2012


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

112
HRES
834

112
HRES
134

112 HR
459

112 HR
3783

112 HR
1509

Title

Urging the governments of Europe and the European Union to designate Hizballah as a
terrorist organization and impose sanctions, and urging the President to provide
information about Hizballah to the European allies of the United States and to support
the Government of Bulgaria in investigating the July 18, 2012, terrorist attack in Burgas.

Condemning the Government of Iran for its state-sponsored persecution of its Baha'i
minority and its continued violation of the International Covenants on Human Rights.

Federal Reserve Transparency Act of 2012

Countering Iran in the Western Hemisphere Act of 2012

Medicare Identity Theft Prevention Act of 2012

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.

Status/ Last Action

Motion to reconsider laid on the
table Agreed to without
objection.

Updated Jan 1, 2013

Motion to reconsider laid on the
table Agreed to without
objection.

Updated Jan 1, 2013

Read the second time. Placed
on Senate Legislative Calendar
under General Orders. Calendar
No. 580.

Updated Jan 1, 2013

Became Public Law No: 112-
220.
Updated Dec 28, 2012

Received in the Senate and
Read twice and referred to the
Committee on Finance.
Updated Dec 21, 2012


https://legilist.com

