



Sue Wilkins Myrick

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: NC • **District:** 9

Service: 1995–2013

Most recent Congress: 112

Biography

A Representative from North Carolina. Born in Tiffin, Seneca County, Ohio, August 1, 1941. Graduated from Port Clinton High School, Port Clinton, Ohio, 1959. Attended Heidelberg College, Tiffin, Ohio, 1959-1960. At-large member, Charlotte, N. C. , city council, 1983-1985. Mayor, Charlotte, N. C. , 1987-1991. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination to the United States Senate in 1992. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Fourth and to the eight succeeding Congresses (January 3, 1995-January 3, 2013). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Thirteenth Congress in 2012.

Legislative Activity (1995–2013)

Bills sponsored: 237

Bills cosponsored: 2117

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
112 HR 6264	GSA Path to Privatization Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Development, Public Buildings and Emergency Management. Updated Aug 2, 2012
112 HR 3505	For the relief of Bruce William Stewart, Dianne Stewart, Sarah Jane Caitlin Stewart, and Michael Bruce Albert Stewart.	Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration Policy and Enforcement. Updated Jun 21, 2012
112 HR 4603	To extend the suspension of duty on staple fibers of viscose rayon, not carded, combed, or otherwise processed for spinning.	Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade. Updated May 2, 2012
112 HR 4601	To extend the suspension of duty on Isobutyl 4-hydroxybenzoate and its sodium salt.	Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade. Updated May 2, 2012
112 HR 4600	To suspend temporarily the duty on Ammonium polyacryloyldimethyl taurate.	Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade. Updated May 2, 2012

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
112 HRES 834	Urging the governments of Europe and the European Union to designate Hizballah as a terrorist organization and impose sanctions, and urging the President to provide information about Hizballah to the European allies of the United States and to support the Government of Bulgaria in investigating the July 18, 2012, terrorist attack in Burgas.	Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection. Updated Jan 1, 2013
112 HRES 134	Condemning the Government of Iran for its state-sponsored persecution of its Baha'i minority and its continued violation of the International Covenants on Human Rights.	Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection. Updated Jan 1, 2013
112 HR 459	Federal Reserve Transparency Act of 2012	Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 580. Updated Jan 1, 2013
112 HR 3783	Countering Iran in the Western Hemisphere Act of 2012	Became Public Law No: 112-220. Updated Dec 28, 2012
112 HR 1509	Medicare Identity Theft Prevention Act of 2012	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. Updated Dec 21, 2012